COFFEE
Espresso

Long black
Macchiato | Piccolo

Flat White | Cappuccino | Latte | Mocha

Hot DRINKS
Chai latte

Hot chocolate
Dirty Chai

120z $4.00 | 160z $4.50

TEA

English Breakfast | Earl Grey |
Green | Peppermint | Chai

CoLb DRrINKS

Iced latte

lced chocolate | Iced Coffee | Iced Mocha
Served with cream & ice cream

Affogato, served with biscotti biscuit

Cold Brew Iced Tea (Flavour of the day)

AVAILABLE FROM THE COFFEE SHOP
MON-FRI 6:30aM-3:00prM

8oz
$3.40
$3.70
$3.70
$3.70

$3.40
$3.70
$3.70

$2.80

$4.00
$6.00

$5.00
$2.80

QUEENSLAND PARLIAMENT
Strangers’ Coffee Shop

EXTRAS

Extra Shot +0.90c
Decaf - No Charge

Almond | Soy | Oat |
Lactose Free Milk +0.50¢

Hazelnut | Vanilla |
Caramel +0.50c¢

FRIDAY SPECIAL

ALL 8 AND 1207

COFFEES

$2.30




