

# **QUEENSLAND PARLIAMENT** Strangers' Coffee Shop

Coffee	8oz
Espresso	\$3.40
Long black	\$3.70
Macchiato I Piccolo	\$3.70
Flat White   Cappuccino   Latte   Mocha	\$3.70

#### HOT DRINKS

Chai latte	\$3.40
Hot chocolate	\$3.70
Dirty Chai	\$3.70

12oz \$4.00 | 16oz \$4.50

## TEA

English Breakfast | Earl Grey | \$2.80 Green | Peppermint | Chai

## COLD DRINKS

Iced latte	\$4.00
Iced chocolate I Iced Coffee I Iced Mocha	\$6.00
Served with cream & ice cream	
Affogato, served with biscotti biscuit	\$5.00
Cold Brew Iced Tea (Flavour of the day)	\$2.80

### **E**XTRAS

Extra Shot +0.90c Decaf - No Charge

Almond | Soy | Oat | Lactose Free Milk +0.50c

> Hazelnut | Vanilla | Caramel +0.50c

Friday Special All 8 and 120z

\$2.30

COFFEES